	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	₩₩ <del>-</del>
To the Honorable Commission 100865681	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	ne and address of receiving party(ies)
Philip's Group, Inc.	Name: Jimlar Corporation
	Internal Address: 160 Great Neck Road
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 160 Great Neck Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Great Neck State: NY ZIP: 11021
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
The Assistance of the Assistan	☐ Limited Partnership
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☑ Merger</li><li>☑ Security Agreement</li><li>☑ Change of Name</li></ul>	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: October 14, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Turdamadi Angliasking No. (a)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,191,093
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
0/29/1998 SBURNS 00000203 2191093	
1 FC:481 40.00 @P	l
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 😥 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1
and the second s	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Robert L. Epstein, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Robert L. Epstein, Esq. Name: JAMES & FRANKLIN	registrations involved: 1
Robert L. Epstein, Esq.  Name: JAMES & FRANKLIN  60 Fast 42nd Street	
Robert L. Epstein, Esq. Name: JAMES & FRANKLIN	registrations involved: 1
Robert L. Epstein, Esq.  Name: JAMES & FRANKLIN  60 East 42nd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Robert L. Epstein, Esq.  Name: JAMES & FRANKLIN  Internal Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217  New York, New York 10165	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Robert L. Epstein, Esq.  Name: JAMES & FRANKLIN  Internal Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217  New York, New York 10165  Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Robert L. Epstein, Esq.  Name: JAMES & FRANKLIN  Internal Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217  New York, New York 10165  Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Robert L. Epstein, Esq.  Name: JAMES & FRANKLIN  Internal Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217  New York, New York 10165  Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{0}}\) Enclosed  \[ \text{\tint{\text{\tin{\text{\titil\tex{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\t
Robert L. Epstein, Esq.  Name: JAMES & FRANKLIN  Internal Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217  New York, New York 10165  Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10165	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{0}}\)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  \[\frac{10-0250}{\text{0}}\]
Robert L. Epstein, Esq.  Name: JAMES & FRANKLIN  Internal Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217  New York, New York 10165  Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10165  DO NOT Use	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\_40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Robert L. Epstein, Esq.  Name: JAMES & FRANKLIN  Internal Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217  New York, New York 10165  Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10165  DO NOT Use 19. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  10-0250  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Robert L. Epstein, Esq.  Name: JAMES & FRANKLIN  Internal Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217  New York, New York 10165  Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10165  DO NOT Use 1217  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{
Robert L. Epstein, Esq.  Name: JAMES & FRANKLIN  Internal Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217  New York, New York 10165  Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10165  DO NOT Use 12 State St	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{
Robert L. Epstein, Esq.  Name: JAMES & FRANKLIN  Internal Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217  New York, New York 10165  Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street  Suite 1217  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10165  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Robert L. Epstein, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

## **EXHIBIT B**

 COUNTRY
 MARK
 CLASS
 REG # Reg. DATE

 USA
 FRYE
 25
 2,191,093
 9/22/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0814

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 14th day of October, 1998, from PHILIP'S GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Massachusetts and having offices at One Elm Square, Andover, Massachusetts 01810 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") to JIMLAR CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New York and having offices at 160 Great Neck Road, Great Neck, New York 11021 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee').

WHEREAS, Assignor, and Assignor's predecessors in interest, have adopted and used the trademark listed in Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "MARK"), and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the MARK and the goodwill of the business attendant thereto and symbolized by said MARK, and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the mark as set forth in Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "REGISTRATION"), and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the MARK and REGISTRATION and goodwill attendant thereto, and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed for the best interest of the parties to the transfer and assignment to the Assignee of the full benefit and ownership of the MARK together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use and symbolized by the MARK.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the MARK and the REGISTRATION, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark and the above-mentioned registration thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the MARK with the right to sue and collect the same.

Executed at Andover, Massachusetts this 14th day of October, 1998.

PHILIP'S GROUP, INC.

Name: Alan Lee Kravetz

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0815

## **EHXIBIT A**

"FRYE"

**RECORDED: 10/22/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1805 FRAME: 0816